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Effective: 10/01/2022 LEPB 2022 Pay Scale Rev-1 Compensation Plan

Adopted: 09/09/2022 October 1, 2022
DEPUTY SHERIFF SERGEANT DEPUTY SHERIFF LIEUTENANT DEPUTY SHERIFF CAPTAIN DEPUTY SHERIFF

Step Hourly Biweekly Annual Step Hourly Biweekly Annual Step Hourly Biweekly Annual Step Hourly Biweekly Annual
1 $26.54 $2,123.59 $55,213.27 1 $30.68 $2,454.07 $63,805.83 1 $38.11 $3,048.65 $79,264.79 1 $45.06 $3,605.07 $93,731.79
2 $27.77 $2,221.45 $57,757.60 2 $32.09 $2,567.16 $66,746.13 2 $39.86 $3,189.17 $82,918.51 2 $47.14 $3,771.20 $98,051.14
3 $29.05 $2,323.81 $60,419.18 3 $33.57 $2,685.46 $69,821.92 3 $41.70 $3,336.14 $86,739.55 3 $49.31 $3,944.98 $102,569.52
4 $30.39 $2,430.90 $63,203.42 4 $35.12 $2,809.21 $73,039.45 4 $43.62 $3,489.87 $90,736.68 4 $51.58 $4,126.77 $107,296.12
5 $31.79 $2,542.92 $66,115.95 5 $36.73 $2,938.66 $76,405.24 5 $45.63 $3,650.69 $94,918.00 5 $53.96 $4,316.94 $112,240.53
6 $33.25 $2,660.10 $69,162.70 6 $38.43 $3,074.08 $79,926.15 6 $47.74 $3,818.92 $99,292.00 6 $56.45 $4,515.88 $117,412.79
7 $34.78 $2,782.69 $72,349.85 7 $40.20 $3,215.74 $83,609.30 7 $49.94 $3,994.91 $103,867.57 7 $59.05 $4,723.98 $122,823.40
8 $36.39 $2,910.92 $75,683.87 8 $42.05 $3,363.93 $87,462.17 8 $52.24 $4,179.00 $108,653.98 8 $61.77 $4,941.67 $128,483.34
9 $38.06 $3,045.06 $79,171.53 9 $43.99 $3,518.95 $91,492.60 9 $54.64 $4,371.58 $113,660.97 9 $64.62 $5,169.39 $134,404.09
10 $39.82 $3,185.38 $82,819.90 10 $46.01 $3,681.11 $95,708.75 10 $57.16 $4,573.03 $118,898.68 10 $67.60 $5,407.60 $140,597.69

JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DEPUTY SERGEANT JAIL DEPUTY LIEUTENANT DIRECTOR OF SHELBY COUNTY JAIL FOOD SERVICES
Step Hourly Biweekly Annual Step Hourly Biweekly Annual Step Hourly Biweekly Annual Step Hourly Biweekly Annual

1 $22.40 $1,791.77 $46,586.10 1 $26.54 $2,123.59 $55,213.27 1 $30.68 $2,454.07 $63,805.83 1 $22.40 $1,791.77 $46,586.10
2 $23.43 $1,874.34 $48,732.88 2 $27.77 $2,221.45 $57,757.60 2 $32.09 $2,567.16 $66,746.13 2 $23.43 $1,874.34 $48,732.88
3 $24.51 $1,960.72 $50,978.59 3 $29.05 $2,323.81 $60,419.18 3 $33.57 $2,685.46 $69,821.92 3 $24.51 $1,960.72 $50,978.59
4 $25.64 $2,051.07 $53,327.78 4 $30.39 $2,430.90 $63,203.42 4 $35.12 $2,809.21 $73,039.45 4 $25.64 $2,051.07 $53,327.78
5 $26.82 $2,145.59 $55,785.22 5 $31.79 $2,542.92 $66,115.95 5 $36.73 $2,938.66 $76,405.24 5 $26.82 $2,145.59 $55,785.22
6 $28.06 $2,244.46 $58,355.91 6 $33.25 $2,660.10 $69,162.70 6 $38.43 $3,074.08 $79,926.15 6 $28.06 $2,244.46 $58,355.91
7 $29.35 $2,347.89 $61,045.07 7 $34.78 $2,782.69 $72,349.85 7 $40.20 $3,215.74 $83,609.30 7 $29.35 $2,347.89 $61,045.07
8 $30.70 $2,456.08 $63,858.14 8 $36.39 $2,910.92 $75,683.87 8 $42.05 $3,363.93 $87,462.17 8 $30.70 $2,456.08 $63,858.14
9 $32.12 $2,569.26 $66,800.85 9 $38.06 $3,045.06 $79,171.53 9 $43.99 $3,518.95 $91,492.60 9 $32.12 $2,569.26 $66,800.85
10 $33.60 $2,687.66 $69,879.16 10 $39.82 $3,185.38 $82,819.80 10 $46.01 $3,681.11 $95,708.75 10 $33.60 $2,687.66 $69,879.16

CLERK I CLERK 2/ADMIN 1 ADMIN 2 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATOR
Step Hourly Biweekly Annual Step Hourly Biweekly Annual Step Hourly Biweekly Annual Step Hourly Biweekly Annual

1 $16.77 $1,341.68 $34,883.70 1 $19.38 $1,550.48 $40,312.48 1 $20.83 $1,666.77 $43,335.91 1 $32.98 $2,638.13 $68,591.27
2 $17.54 $1,403.51 $36,491.21 2 $20.27 $1,621.93 $42,170.15 2 $21.79 $1,743.57 $45,332.91 2 $34.50 $2,759.70 $71,752.09
3 $18.35 $1,468.18 $38,172.79 3 $21.21 $1,696.67 $44,113.43 3 $22.80 $1,823.92 $47,421.94 3 $36.09 $2,886.87 $75,058.56
4 $19.20 $1,535.84 $39,931.87 4 $22.19 $1,774.86 $46,146.27 4 $23.85 $1,907.97 $49,607.24 4 $37.75 $3,019.90 $78,517.41
5 $20.08 $1,606.62 $41,772.01 5 $23.21 $1,856.65 $48,272.77 5 $24.95 $1,995.89 $51,893.23 5 $39.49 $3,159.06 $82,135.64
6 $21.01 $1,680.65 $43,696.94 6 $24.28 $1,942.20 $50,497.28 6 $26.10 $2,087.87 $54,284.57 6 $41.31 $3,304.64 $85,920.61
7 $21.98 $1,758.10 $45,710.58 7 $25.40 $2,031.70 $52,824.29 7 $27.30 $2,184.08 $56,786.11 7 $43.21 $3,456.92 $89,879.99
8 $22.99 $1,839.12 $47,817.01 8 $26.57 $2,125.33 $55,258.53 8 $28.56 $2,284.73 $59,402.92 8 $45.20 $3,616.22 $94,021.84
9 $24.05 $1,923.87 $50,020.51 9 $27.79 $2,223.27 $57,804.95 9 $29.88 $2,390.01 $62,140.32 9 $47.29 $3,782.87 $98,354.54
10 $25.16 $2,012.52 $52,325.55 10 $29.07 $2,325.72 $60,468.71 10 $31.25 $2,500.15 $65,003.87 10 $49.46 $3,957.19 $102,886.91

EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN FLEET MANAGER CRIMINAL ANALYST
Step Hourly Biweekly Annual Step Hourly Biweekly Annual Step Hourly Biweekly Annual

1 $22.40 $1,791.77 $46,586.10 1 $25.28 $2,022.46 $52,584.07 1 $25.28 $2,022.46 $52,584.07
2 $23.43 $1,874.34 $48,732.88 2 $26.45 $2,115.66 $55,007.24 2 $26.45 $2,115.66 $55,007.24
3 $24.51 $1,960.72 $50,978.59 3 $27.66 $2,213.16 $57,542.08 3 $27.66 $2,213.16 $57,542.08
4 $25.64 $2,051.07 $53,327.78 4 $28.94 $2,315.14 $60,193.73 4 $28.94 $2,315.14 $60,193.73
5 $26.82 $2,145.59 $55,785.22 5 $30.27 $2,421.83 $62,967.57 5 $30.27 $2,421.83 $62,967.57
6 $28.06 $2,244.46 $58,355.91 6 $31.67 $2,533.43 $65,869.24 6 $31.67 $2,533.43 $65,869.24
7 $29.35 $2,347.89 $61,045.07 7 $33.13 $2,650.18 $68,904.62 7 $33.13 $2,650.18 $68,904.62
8 $30.70 $2,456.08 $63,858.14 8 $34.65 $2,772.30 $72,079.88 8 $34.65 $2,772.30 $72,079.88
9 $32.12 $2,569.26 $66,800.85 9 $36.25 $2,900.06 $75,401.46 9 $36.25 $2,900.06 $75,401.46
10 $33.60 $2,687.66 $69,879.16 10 $37.92 $3,033.70 $78,876.10 10 $37.92 $3,033.70 $78,876.10


